Notice for TAIYO YUDEN products
Please read this notice before using the TAIYO YUDEN products.
 REMINDERS
■ Product information in this catalog is as of October 2015.  All of the contents specified herein are subject to change
without notice due to technical improvements, etc. Therefore, please check for the latest information carefully be-
fore practical application or usage of the Products.
 Please note that TAIYO YUDEN CO., LTD. shall not be responsible for any defects in products or equipment incor-
porating such products, which are caused under the conditions other than those specified in this catalog or indi-

（0.098±0.008）
2.0±0.2
（0.079±0.008）
1.2 max
（0.047 max）
0.5±0.3
（0.020±0.012）
3000
Unit：mm（inch）
■PARTS NUMBER
●MAKK2016H type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
MAKK2016HR24M RoHS 0.24 ±20％ - 0.026 5,800 4,000 2
MAKK2016HR33M RoHS 0.33 ±20％ - 0.030 4,700 3,500 2
MAKK2016HR47M RoHS 0.47 ±20％ - 0.036 4,300 3,300 2
MAKK2016HR68M RoHS 0.68 ±20％ - 0.050 3,200 2,700 2
MAKK2016H1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ - 0.070 2,700 2,300 2
●MAKK2520H type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
MAKK2520HR33M RoHS 0.33 ±20％ - 0.026 6200 4300 2
MAKK2520HR47M RoHS 0.47 ±20％ - 0.029 5700 4000 2
MAKK2520HR68M RoHS 0.68 ±20％ - 0.043 4300 3400 2
MAKK2520H1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ - 0.053 3800 3000 2
MAKK2520H2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ - 0.120 2500 1800 2
●MAMK2520H type
Saturation current
Idc1
Temperature rise current
Idc2
MAMK2520HR47M RoHS 0.47 ±20％ - 0.026 5800 4100 2
MAMK2520HR68M RoHS 0.68 ±20％ - 0.036 5100 3500 2
MAMK2520H1R0M RoHS 1.0 ±20％ - 0.045 4300 3100 2
MAMK2520H1R5M RoHS 1.5 ±20％ - 0.065 3300 2600 2
MAMK2520H2R2M RoHS 2.2 ±20％ - 0.090 2800 2200 2
﻿※） The saturation current value (Idc1) is the DC current value having inductance decrease down to 30%. (at 20℃)
※） The temperature rise current value（Idc2) is the DC current value having temperature increase by 40℃. (at 20℃)
※） The rated current value is following either Idc1 or Idc2, which is the lower one.
Rated current　※）　［ｍA］（max.）